Financial Responsibility of the School Resource Officer Program  

●​ The District will pay the Sheriff’s Office fifty dollars ($50.00) per hour for 170 school 

calendar days for one SRO to be assigned to NBHS, one SRO to be assigned to BAC/ROC/ATC  

with a maximum annual payment of sixty-eight thousand dollars ($68,000.00).  The total for this 

agreement for 2 SROs is $136,000.00. 

●​ Both parties recognize that the cost to the Sheriff’s Office for the SRO is as follows: 

​ North Bullitt  High School is $67.30 per hour 

​ Alternative School is $67.30 per hour 

​ In spite of KRS 158.4414(14) notwithstanding, the parties agree that the Sheriff’s Office